
2023-24 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

FALL FULL TERM (FT) 2023 

Including Evening (EV) 

 

Date Day Description 

August 9 Wednesday Convocation; Fall 2023 Semester Begins 

August 14 Monday Residence Halls Open 8:30 a.m. 

August 16 Wednesday Day and Evening Classes Begin; Late Registration Fee 

Charged 

August 21 Monday Last Day to Register or Change Classes for Day and 

Evening 

September 4 Monday Labor Day (Holiday) 

September 25 Monday Last Day to Remove I’s of Spring and Summer 2023 

Semesters 

October 5-6 Thursday-Friday Fall Break 

October 9-13 Monday-Friday Mid-Term Exams 

October 13 Friday Mid-Term Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

November 8 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw from a Day/Evening/Friday Course 

with a W 

November 20-24 Monday-Friday Thanksgiving Holidays 

November 27 Monday Resume Regular Class Schedule 

November 27-

December 1 

Monday-Friday Final Examinations – Evening/Friday(*) 

December 1 Friday Last Regular Day of FT/EV Classes 

December 1 Friday Final Evening/Friday Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

December 4-7 Monday-Thursday Final Examinations - Day 

December 8 Friday Fall 2023 Commencement 

December 8 Friday Winter Break Begins for Students; Residence Halls Close 

10:00 a.m.; Final Day Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

December 13 – 

January 2 

Wednesday-

Tuesday 

Winter Break 

* Evening and Friday only classes will administer final exams during the last scheduled class meeting. 

 

MSVCC FALL FULL TERM (ON) 2023 

 

Date Day Description 

August 21 Monday MSVCC ON Classes Begin 

August 21-23 Monday - 

Wednesday 

MSVCC ON Drop/Add 

October 9-13 Monday-Friday MSVCC ON Midterm Exams 

October 16 Monday MSVCC ON Midterm Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

November 3 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Fall ON Course 

November 27 – 

December 1 

Monday - Friday MSVCC ON Final Exams 

December 4 Monday MSVCC ON Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

 

 



 

 

 

FALL INTENSIVE TERM I (I1) 2023 

 

Date Day Description 

August 16 Wednesday Fall Intensive Term I Classes Begin 

August 17 Thursday Last Day to Register for Fall I1 Classes 

September 7 Thursday Fall I1 Midterm Exams 

September 8 Friday Fall I1 Midterm Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

September 19 Tuesday Last Day to Withdraw from a Fall I1 Course with a W 

October 4 Wednesday Fall I1 Final Examinations 

October 4 Wednesday Last Day of Fall I1 Classes 

October 4 Wednesday Fall Intensive Term I Final Grades Due 10:00 p.m. 

 

MSVCC FALL INTENSIVE TERM I (O1) 2023 

 

Date Day Description 

August 21 Monday MSVCC O1 Classes Begin 

August 21-22 Monday - Tuesday MSVCC O1 Drop/Add 

September 11-15 Monday - Friday MSVCC O1 Midterm Exams 

September 18 Monday MSVCC O1 Midterm Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

September 29 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Fall O1 Course 

October 9-13 Monday - Friday MSVCC O1 Final Examinations 

October 16 Monday MSVCC Fall Intensive O1 Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

FALL INTENSIVE TERM II (I2) 2023 

 

Date Day Description 

October 9 Monday Fall Intensive Term II Classes Begin 

October 10 Tuesday Last Day to Register for Fall I2 Classes 

November 6 Monday Fall I2 Midterm Exams 

November 7 Tuesday Fall I2 Midterm Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

November 14 Tuesday Last Day to Withdraw from a Fall I2 Course with a W 

November 30 Thursday Last Regular Day of Fall I2 classes 

December 4-7 Monday - Thursday Fall I2 Final Examinations 

December 8 Friday Fall Intensive Term II Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

MSVCC FALL FOUR WEEK FULL TERM (O4) 2023 

 

Date Day Description 

October 16 Monday MSVCC O4 Classes Begin 

October 16 Monday MSVCC O4 Drop/Add 

November 3 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Fall O4 Course 

November 10 Friday MSVCC Fall Four Week Term Classes End 

November 13 Monday MSVCC Fall O4 Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

MSVCC FALL INTENSIVE TERM II (O2) 2023 

 



Date Day Description 

October 16 Monday MSVCC O2 Classes Begin 

October 16-17 Monday - Tuesday MSVCC O2 Drop/Add 

November 6-10 Monday - Friday MSVCC O2 Midterm Exams 

November 13 Monday MSVCC O2 Midterm Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

November 28 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Fall O2 Course 

December 4-8 Monday - Friday MSVCC O2 Final Examinations 

December 11 Monday MSVCC Fall Intensive Term II Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

DECEMBER TERM (DR) 2023 

 

Date Day Description 

December 11 Monday WINTER Classes Begin 

December 11-12 Monday - Tuesday WINTER Drop/Add 

December 22 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a WINTER Course 

December 29 Friday Last Regular Class Day of Winter Term 

January 3-4 Wednesday – 

Thursday 

Winter Term Final Exams 

January 5 Friday Final Winter Term Grades due 12:00 p.m. 

 

SPRING FULL TERM (FT) 2024 

Including Evening (EV) 

 

Date Day Description 

January 3 Wednesday All Employees Report to Work 

January 7 Sunday Residence Halls Open at 2:00 p.m. 

January 8 Monday Day and Evening Classes Begin 

January 9 Tuesday Last Day to Register or Change Classes for Day and 

Evening 

January 15 Monday Martin Luther King Day (Holiday) 

February 16 Friday Last Day to Remove I’s of Spring 2024 Semester 

February 26-29 Monday - 

Thursday 

Mid-Term Exams 

March 1 Friday Mid-Term Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

March 11-15 Monday - Friday Spring Break Holidays 

March 18 Monday Resume Regular Class Schedule 

March 29-April 1 Friday - Monday Easter Holidays 

April 9 Tuesday Last Day to Withdraw from a Day/Evening/Friday Course 

with a W 

April 22-26 Monday - Friday Final Examinations – Evening/Friday(*) 

April 26 Friday Last Regular Day of FT/EV Classes 

April 26 Friday Final Evening/Friday Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

April 29-May 2 Monday - 

Thursday 

Final Examination Day 

May 3 Friday Spring 2024 Commencement 

May 3 Friday Final Day Grades Due 12:00 p.m. /Residence Halls Close 

at 4:00 p.m. 

*Evening and Friday only classes will administer final exams during the last scheduled class meeting. 

 



MSVCC SPRING FULL TERM (ON) 2024 

 

Date Day Description 

January 16 Tuesday MSVCC ON Classes Begin 

January 16-17 Tuesday - 

Wednesday 

MSVCC ON Drop/Add 

March 4-8 Monday - Friday MSVCC ON Midterm Exams 

March 11 Monday MSVCC ON Midterm Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

March 29 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Spring  ON Course 

April 22-26 Monday - Friday MSVCC ON Final Exams 

April 29 Monday MSVCC ON Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

 

SPRING INTENSIVE TERM I (I1) 2024 

 

Date Day Description 

January 8 Monday Spring Intensive Term I Classes Begin 

January 9 Tuesday Last Day to Register for Spring  I1 Classes 

February 1 Thursday Spring I1 Midterm Exams 

February 2 Friday Spring I1 Midterm Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

February 9 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a Spring I1 Course with a W 

February 27 Tuesday Spring I1 Final Examinations; Last Day of Spring I1 

Classes 

February 27 Tuesday Spring Intensive Term I Final Grades Due 10:00 p.m. 

 

MSVCC SPRING INTENSIVE TERM I (O1) 2024 

 

Date Day Description 

January 16 Tuesday MSVCC O1 Classes Begin 

January 16-17 Tuesday-

Wednesday 

MSVCC O1 Drop/Add 

February 5-9 Monday - Friday MSVCC O1 Midterm Exams 

February 12 Monday MSVCC O1 Midterm Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

February 23 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Spring O1 Course 

March 4-7 Monday - Thursday MSVCC O1 Final Examinations 

March 8 Friday MSVCC Spring Intensive O1 Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

SPRING INTENSIVE TERM II (I2) 2024 

 

Date Day Description 

February 28 Wednesday Spring Intensive Term II Classes Begin 

February 29 Thursday Last Day to Register for Spring I2 Classes 

April 4 Thursday Spring I2 Midterm Exams 

April 5 Friday Spring I2 Midterm Grades Due 10:00 p.m. 

April 11 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw from a Spring I2 Course with a W 

April 25 Thursday Last Regular Day of Spring I2 classes 

April 29-May 2 Monday - Thursday SpringI2 Final Examinations 

May 3 Friday Spring  Intensive Term II Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 



MSVCC SPRING FOUR WEEK FULL TERM (O4) 2024 

 

Date Day Description 

March 11 Monday MSVCC O4 Classes Begin 

March 11 Monday MSVCC O4 Drop/Add 

March 29 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Fall O4 Course 

April 5 Friday MSVCC Spring Four Week Term Classes End 

April 8 Monday MSVCC Spring Four Week Term Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

MSVCC SPRING INTENSIVE TERM II (O2) 2024 

 

Date Day Description 

March 11 Monday MSVCC O2 Classes Begin 

March 11-12 Monday - Tuesday MSVCC O2 Drop/Add 

April 1-5 Monday - Friday MSVCC O2 Midterm Exams 

April 8 Monday MSVCC O2 Midterm Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

April 19 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Spring O2 Course 

April 22-26 Monday – Friday MSVCC O2 Final Examinations 

April 29 Monday MSVCC Spring Intensive Term II Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

 

SUMMER 2024 MAY SEMESTER SESSION  

 

Date Day Description 

May 6 Monday May Semester Classes Begin 

May 7 Tuesday Last Day to Register for May Semester Classes 

May 17 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a May Semester Course with 

a W 

May 24 Friday May Semester Classes End/Final Examinations 

May 24 Friday Grades Due 10:00 p.m. 

 

 

 MSVCC SUMMER TERM 2024 

 

Date Day Description 

June 3 Monday MSVCC Summer Term Classes Begin 

June 4 Tuesday MSVCC Drop/Add 

June 19 Wednesday Juneteenth (Holiday) 

June 24-27 Monday-Thursday MSVCC Summer Term Midterm Exams 

June 28 Friday MSVCC Summer Midterm Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

July 1-5 Monday - Friday Summer Break Holidays 

July 12 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Summer Term 

Course 

July 22-25 Monday-Thursday MSVCC Summer Term Final Examinations 

July 29 Monday MSVCC Summer Term Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

 

SUMMER TERM I 2024 (MTWR) 

 



Date Day Description 

June 3 Monday Summer Term I Classes Begin 

June 4 Tuesday Last Day to Register for Summer Term I Classes 

June 19 Wednesday Juneteenth (Holiday) 

June 20 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw from a Summer Term I Course 

with a W 

June 27 Thursday Summer Term I Final Examinations/Classes End 

June 28 Friday Summer Term I Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

 

MSVCC SUMMER FOUR WEEK TERM (O4) 2024 

 

Date Day Description 

June 3 Monday MSVCC O4 Classes Begin 

June 3 Monday MSVCC O4 Drop/Add 

June 21 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Fall O4 Course 

June 28 Friday MSVCC Summer Four Week Term Classes End/Grades 

Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

 

 

SUMMER II TERM 2024 (MTWR) 

 

Date Day Description 

July 1-5 Monday - Friday Summer Break Holidays 

July 8 Monday Summer Term II Classes Begin 

July 9 Tuesday Last Day to Register for Summer Term II Classes 

July 25 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw from a Summer Term II Course 

with a W 

July 31 Wednesday Summer Term II Final Examinations/Classes End 

August 1 Thursday Summer Term II Grades Due 12:00 p.m. 

 

*Calendar subject to change. 

 


